Your weather when it really mattersTM

Country

Please choose your default site

Americas

Asia - Pacific

Europe

Norman, MB

Alerts in Effect

High Water Level

Issued at 13:50 Saturday 14 May 2022
Importance

MEDIUM

Description

Update: This is a Manitoba Emergency Alert. Manitoba Transportation & Infrastructure's Hydrologic Forecast Centre has issued a flood warning for the rivers and drains in the Parkland region draining off the Duck and Porcupine Mountains due to rapid increases in flow and water levels caused by melting snow at higher elevations. If you are in the affected area, continue to be watchful of local waterways as flooding is could still occur. Do not attempt to cross fast flowing waters or waters of unknown depth. Avoid flooded areas. Follow all directions by the local authorities. Listen for updates and take all necessary precautions to stay safe.

Up-to-date information is available at www.gov.mb.ca/flooding and www.manitoba511.ca
Follow @MBGov and @MBGovRoads on Twitter or stay tuned to local media.

Area Description

Rivers and drains in the Parkland Region draining off the Duck and Porcupine Mountains

Issued By

Manitoba Emergency Measures Organization



Public Alerts

Track the Storm

Latest News

See All News

Default saved
Close

Search Location

Close

Sign In

Please sign in to use this feature.